ITEM NO.812 COURT NO.2 SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 14716-14717/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/03/2015 in LPA No. 1472/2014, 24/03/2015 in CWJC No. 17899/2012, 24/03/2015 in LPA No. 1662/2014, 24/03/2015 in CWJC No. 17056/2013 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

GOVIND MOHAN JHA AND ORS. ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/08/2015 These petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Srivastava, Adv. Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matters tomorrow i.e. 12.08.2015 before appropriate Bench along with connected matters.

(VINOD KR.JHA) COURT MASTER (VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

(Mentioning proforma is enclosed herewith)