## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)Nos..... of 2015 (CC Nos.15693-15695/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/03/2015 in LPA Nos.148/2015, 1660/2014 & 1688/2014 passed by the High Court of Patna)

KAILASH SAH AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS ETC. ETC. Respondent(s) (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 31/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv. Mr. H.K. Naik, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice by Speed Post.

Tag with SLP(C)No.16648 of 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar